Page 1/32Data Sheet 202762
JUMO GmbH & Co. KG
Delivery address: Mackenrodtstraße 14
36039 Fulda, Germany
Postal address: 36035 Fulda, Germany
Phone: +49 661 6003-0
Fax: +49 661 6003-607
Email: mail@jumo.net

JUMO digiLine-T: 202705/30/86-530
6 JUMO pH-sensor with five-pole JUMO digiLine pH
Order example: pH-Sensor 201021/10/12-04-22-120/000 with
JUMO digiLine-pH: 202705/10/86-530
7 JUMO digiLine CR in the wired device version
8 Conductive conductivity senso
9 JUMO digiLine master connecting cable with exposed wire ends at one end for connection to devices with screw or spring-cage terminals
(see Accessories); connection is described in the operating manual of the JUMO AQUIS touch S/P.
(1)
(9)
(8)
(3) (4)
Bus In
Bus Out
ext.
Power
Supply
(5)(6)
(7)
(2)
V6.00/EN/00691230/2024-02-20 20276200T10Z001K000
Page 19/32Data Sheet 202762
JUMO GmbH & Co. KG
Delivery address: Mackenrodtstraße 14
36039 Fulda, Germany
Postal address: 36035 Fulda, Germany
Phone: +49 661 6003-0
Fax: +49 661 6003-607
Email: mail@jumo.net
Internet: www.jumo.net
JUMO UK LTD
JUMO House
Temple Bank, Riverway
Harlow, Essex, CM20 2DY, UK
Phone: +44 1279 63 55 33
Fax: +44 1279 62 50 29
Email: sales@jumo.co.uk
Internet: www.jumo.co.uk
JUMO Process Control, Inc.
6724 Joy Road
East Syracuse, NY 13057, USA
Phone: +1 315 437 5866
Fax: +1 315 437 5860
Email: info.us@jumo.net
Internet: www.jumousa.com
Operation of JUMO digiLine CR in the device version with RS485 interface on the JUMO mTRON T
The graphic shows the connection of 1 sensor with JUMO digiLine pH/ORP/T with 5-pole M12-plug connection and 1 conductivity sensor with
JUMO digiLine CR in the device version with RS485 interface on a JUMO mTRON T as Modbus master. Up to 31 digital sensors per RS485 inter-
face can be integrated. Optionally, a JUMO mTRON T central processing unit can be equipped with up to 2 RS485 interfaces (see order data for
JUMO mTRON T).
1 Stabilized power supply unit with DC 5.3 V output for feeding sensors with JUMO digiLine pH/ORP/T 5-pole (current limiting via 2 A fuse re-
quired)
2 Stabilized power supply unit with DC 24 V output for feeding sensors with JUMO digiLine CR and JUMO mTRON T (current limiting via 2 A
fuse required)
3 JUMO mTRON T central processing unit with activated PLC function and RS422/485 Modbus RTU (see order data for JUMO mTRON T)
4 JUMO M12 connecting cable, 5-pole and A-coded
5 JUMO M12 terminating connector, 5-pole for bus termination
6 JUMO sensors with JUMO digiLine pH/ORP/T five-pole
7 JUMO Y-splitter, 5-pole with 2× M12 cable sockets and 1× M12 connector, each of which is A-coded
8 JUMO digiLine CR in device version with RS485 interface
9 Conductive conductivity sensor
10 JUMO digiLine master connecting cable with open wire ends at one end for connection to devices with screw or spring-cage terminals (see
Accessories); for connection to the Modbus system, refer to the wiring diagram in the following.
Supply unit
DC 24 V
Supply unit
DC 5,3 V
(2)
(10)